CHECKLIST OF MANDATORY BID FORMS

Ø	Bid Bond
D	Bid Form
2	Contractor's Certificate Regarding Workers' Compensation
	Iran Contracting Act Certificate form
1	Public Works Contractor Registration Certification
	Designation of Subcontractors form
	Information Required of Bidders form
D	Asbestos-Free Material Certification
	Recycled Content Certification
2	Drug-Free Workplace Certificate
	Contractor's Certificate Regarding Alcoholic Beverage and Tobacco-Free Campus Policy
6	Non-Collusion Declaration form

CONTRACTOR NAME

DISTRICT REVIEWER

Anderen AR Conditing

BID FORM

NAME OF BIDDER: Anderson Ai	r Conditioning
-----------------------------	----------------

The undersigned, hereby declare that we have carefully examined the location of the proposed Work, and have read and examined the Contract Documents, including all plans, specifications, and all addenda, if any, for the following Project:

Bid # 109-23 Eastbluff Elementary School HVAC Replacement

A. BID SCHEDULE

We hereby propose to furnish all labor, materials, equipment, tools, transportation, and services, and to discharge all duties and obligations necessary and required to perform and complete the Project for the following TOTAL BID PRICE:

BASE BID	BID PRICE (IN WRITTEN FORM) One Million two hundred sixty six thousand	BID PRICE (IN NUMBERS)
	three hundred two dollars and zero cents	\$1,266,302.00
TOTAL BID PRICE + ALLOWANCE	One Million, four hundred sixteen thousand, three hundred two dollars and zero cents	\$1,416,302.00

In case of discrepancy between the written price and the numerical price, the written price shall prevail.

The undersigned agrees that this Bid Form constitutes a firm offer to the District which cannot be withdrawn for the number of calendar days indicated in the Notice Inviting Bids from and after the bid opening, or until a Contract for the Work is fully executed by the District and a third party, whichever is earlier.

The successful bidder hereby agrees to sign the contract and furnish the necessary bonds and certificates of insurance within ten (10) working days after the District provides the successful bidder with the Notice of Award.

Upon receipt of the signed contract and other required documents, the contract will be executed by the District, after which the District will prepare a letter giving Contractor Notice to Proceed. The official starting date shall be the date of the Notice to Proceed, unless otherwise specified. The undersigned agrees to begin the Work within ten (10) working days of the date of the Notice to Proceed, unless otherwise specified.

The undersigned has examined the location of the proposed work and is familiar with the Drawings and Specifications and the local conditions at the place where work is to be done.

If awarded the contract, the undersigned agrees that there shall be paid by the undersigned and by all subcontractors to all laborers, workers and mechanics employed in the execution of such contract no less than the prevailing wage rate within Orange County for each craft,

classification, or type of worker needed to complete the Work contemplated by this contract as established by the Director of the Department of Industrial Relations. A copy of the prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file at the District's Administration Office and shall be made available to interested parties upon request.
Enclosed find cash, bidder's bond, or cashier's or certified check No from the Bank in the amount of, which is not less than ten percent (10%) of this bid, payable to Newport-Mesa Unified School District as bid security and which is given as a guarantee that the undersigned will enter into a contract and provide the necessary bonds and certificates of insurance if awarded the Work.
The bidder furthermore agrees that in case of bidder's default in executing said contract and furnishing required bonds and certificates of insurance, the cash, bidder's bond, or cashier's or certified check accompanying this proposal and the money payable thereon shall become and shall remain the property of the Newport-Mesa Unified School District.
Bidder is an individual, or corporation, or partnership X , organized under the laws of the State ofCalifornia
Bidder confirms license(s) required by California State Contractor's License Law for the performance of the subject project are in full effect and proper order. The following are the Bidder's applicable license number(s), with their expiration date(s) and class of license(s):
C-20, C-10, C-38, B_1075333
If the Bidder is a joint venture, $\underline{\text{each}}$ member of the joint venture must include the required licensing information.
Sureties that will furnish the Faithful Performance Bond and the Labor and Material Payment Bond, in the form specified herein, in an amount equal to one hundred percent (100%) of the contract price within top (10) working days from the data the District provides the surgestful.
contract price within ten (10) working days from the date the District provides the successful bidder the Notice of Award. Sureties must meet all of the State of California bonding requirements, as defined in California Code of Civil Procedure Section 995.120, and must be authorized by the State of California.
bidder the Notice of Award. Sureties must meet all of the State of California bonding requirements, as defined in California Code of Civil Procedure Section 995.120, and must be
bidder the Notice of Award. Sureties must meet all of the State of California bonding requirements, as defined in California Code of Civil Procedure Section 995.120, and must be authorized by the State of California. The insurance company or companies to provide the insurance required in the contract documents must have a Financial Strength Rating of not less than "A-" and a Financial Size Category of not less than "Class VII" according to the latest Best Key Rating Guide. At the sole discretion of the District, the District may waive the Financial Strength Rating and the Financial
bidder the Notice of Award. Sureties must meet all of the State of California bonding requirements, as defined in California Code of Civil Procedure Section 995.120, and must be authorized by the State of California. The insurance company or companies to provide the insurance required in the contract documents must have a Financial Strength Rating of not less than "A-" and a Financial Size Category of not less than "Class VII" according to the latest Best Key Rating Guide. At the sole discretion of the District, the District may waive the Financial Strength Rating and the Financial Size Category classifications for Workers' Compensation insurance. The undersigned acknowledges receipt, understanding and full consideration of the following
bidder the Notice of Award. Sureties must meet all of the State of California bonding requirements, as defined in California Code of Civil Procedure Section 995.120, and must be authorized by the State of California. The insurance company or companies to provide the insurance required in the contract documents must have a Financial Strength Rating of not less than "A-" and a Financial Size Category of not less than "Class VII" according to the latest Best Key Rating Guide. At the sole discretion of the District, the District may waive the Financial Strength Rating and the Financial Size Category classifications for Workers' Compensation insurance. The undersigned acknowledges receipt, understanding and full consideration of the following addenda to the Contract Documents.

- 1. Attached is the required bid security in the amount of not less than 10% of the Total Bid Price.
- 2. Attached is the completed Contractor's Certificate Regarding Workers' Compensation form.
- 3. Attached is the completed Iran Contracting Act Certificate form.
- 4. Attached is the completed Public Works Contractor Registration Certification form.
- 5. Attached is the completed Designation of Subcontractors form.
- 6. Attached is the completed Information Required of Bidders form.
- 7. Attached is the Asbestos-Free Material Certification.
- 8. Attached is the Recycled Content Certification.
- Attached is the Contractor & Subcontractor Fingerprinting Requirements form.
- 10. Attached is the Drug-Free Workplace Certificate.
- 11. Attached is the Contractor's Certificate Regarding Alcoholic Beverage and Tobacco-Free Campus Policy.
- 12. Attached is the fully executed Non-Collusion Declaration form.

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California, that all of the information submitted in connection with this Bid and all of the representations made herein are true and correct.

Name of Bidder	Anderson Air Conditioning, LP
Signature	That !
Name and Title	Mitch Haynam / General Manager
Dated	3-27-2023
Dated	<u> </u>

Document A310[™] – 2010

Conforms with The American Institute of Architects AIA Document 310

Bid Bond

CONTRACTOR:

(Name, legal status and address)

Anderson Air Conditioning, LP 2100 E. Walnut Avenue Fullerton, CA 92831-4910

OWNER:

(Name, legal status and address)

Newport Mesa Unified School District 2985 Bear Street Costa Mesa, CA 92626

BOND AMOUNT: 10%

Ten Percent of Amount Bid

PROJECT:

(Name, location or address, and Project number, if any)

Bid # 109-23; Eastbluff HVAC Replacement

SURETY:

(Name, legal status and principal place of husiness) Federal Insurance Company

202B Hall's Mill Road

Whitehouse Station, NJ 08889 **Mailing Address for Notices**

This document has important legal consequences. Consultation with an attorney is encouraged with respect to its completion or modification.

Any singular reference to Contractor, Surety, Owner or other party shall be considered plural where applicable.

The Contractor and Surety are bound to the Owner in the amount set forth above, for the payment of which the Contractor and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, as provided herein. The conditions of this Bond are such that if the Owner accepts the bid of the Contractor within the time specified in the bid documents, or within such time period as may be agreed to by the Owner and Contractor, and the Contractor either (1) enters into a contract with the Owner in accordance with the terms of such bid, and gives such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents, with a surety admitted in the jurisdiction of the Project and otherwise acceptable to the Owner, for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof; or (2) pays to the Owner the difference, not to exceed the amount of this Bond, between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Owner may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. The Surety hereby waives any notice of an agreement between the Owner and Contractor to extend the time in which the Owner may accept the bid. Waiver of notice by the Surety shall not apply to any extension exceeding sixty (60) days in the aggregate beyond the time for acceptance of bids specified in the bid documents, and the Owner and Contractor shall obtain the Surety's consent for an extension beyond sixty (60) days.

If this Bond is issued in connection with a subcontractor's bid to a Contractor, the term Contractor in this Bond shall be deemed to be Subcontractor and the term Owner shall be deemed to be Contractor.

When this Bond has been furnished to comply with a statutory or other legal requirement in the location of the Project, any provision in this Bond conflicting with said statutory or legal requirement shall be deemed deleted herefrom and provisions conforming to such statutory or other legal requirement shall be deemed incorporated herein. When so furnished, the intent is that this Bond shall be construed as a statutory bond and not as a common law bond.

Signed and sealed this

day of March, 2023.

(Witness)

(Witness)

Anderson Air Conditioning, LP

(Principal)

(Seal)

5M XVP

Federal Insurance Company

(Surety)

(Seal)

Youngblut, Attorney-in-Fact

Surety Phone No. 215-640-1000

Acknowledgment by Corporation

STATE OF
COUNTY OF
On thisday of, before me personally appeared, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did acknowledge and say that (s)he is the of, the corporation that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the same.
In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, at my office in the above County, the day and year written above. Notary Public See attached
State of County of My Commission Expires:
Acknowledgment by Surety
STATE OF Maryland
COUNTY OF Baltimore
On this <u>27th</u> day of <u>March</u> , <u>2023</u> , before me personally appeared <u>Michael A. Youngblut</u> , to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did acknowledge and say that she is the Attorney-in-Fact of <u>Federal Insurance Company</u> , the corporation that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the same.
In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, at my office in the above County, the day and year written above. Rebecca E. Poremski, Notary Public State of Maryland County of Baltimore My Commission Expires: 12/22/2024



Power of Attorney

Federal Insurance Company | Vigilant Insurance Company | Pacific Indemnity Company Westchester Fire Insurance Company | ACE American Insurance Company

Know All by These Presents, that FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, an Indiana corporation, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, a New York corporation, PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, a Wisconsin corporation, WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY and ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY corporations of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, do each hereby constitute and appoint Stephen W. Freeman, Jeffrey D. Kawamoto, Rebecca E. Poremski, Teresita C. Ramseur, Kyle Samuel and Michael A. Youngblut of Rockville, Maryland -----

each as their true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact to execute under such designation in their names and to affix their corporate seals to and deliver for and on their behalf as surety thereon or otherwise, bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof (other than bail bonds) given or executed in the course of business, and any instruments amending or altering the same, and consents to the modification or alteration of any instrument referred to in said bonds or obligations.

In Witness Whereof, said FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY and ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY have each executed and attested these presents and affixed their corporate seals on this 14th day of September 2020.

Dawn M. Chlores

Dawn M. Chloros, Assistant Secretary



STATE OF NEW IERSEY County of Hunterdon

SS



On this 14th day of September, 2020 before me, a Notary Public of New Jersey, personally came Dawn M. Chloros and Stephen M. Haney, to me known to be Assistant Secretary and Vice President, respectively, of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY and ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies which executed the foregoing Power of Attorney, and the said Dawn M. Chloros and Stephen M. Haney, being by me duly sworn, severally and each for herself and himself did depose and say that they are Assistant Secretary and Vice President, respectively, of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY and ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY and know the corporate seals thereof, that the seals affixed to the foregoing Power of Attorney are such corporate seals and were thereto affixed by authority of said Companies; and that their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed by like authority.

Notarial Seal



KATHERINE J. ADELAAR NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY No. 2316685 Commission Expires July 16, 2024

Hur flade Novary Public

CERTIFICATION

Resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY on August 30, 2016; WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY on December 11, 2006; and ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY on March 20, 2009:

"RESOLVED, that the following authorizations relate to the execution, for and on behalf of the Company, of bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other written commitments of the Company entered into in the ordinary course of business (each a "Written Commitment"):

- Each of the Chairman, the President and the Vice Presidents of the Company is hereby authorized to execute any Written Commitment for and on behalf of the Company, under the (1) seal of the Company or otherwise.
- Each duly appointed attorney-in-fact of the Company is hereby authorized to execute any Written Commitment for and on behalf of the Company, under the seal of the Company or otherwise, to the extent that such action is authorized by the grant of powers provided for in such person's written appointment as such attorney-in-fact.
- Each of the Chairman, the President and the Vice Presidents of the Company is hereby authorized, for and on behalf of the Company, to appoint in writing any person the attorney-infact of the Company with full power and authority to execute, for and on behalf of the Company, under the seal of the Company or otherwise, such Written Commitments of the Company as may be specified in such written appointment, which specification may be by general type or class of Written Commitments or by specification of one or more particular Written Commitments.
- Each of the Chairman, the President and the Vice Presidents of the Company is hereby authorized, for and on behalf of the Company, to delegate in writing to any other officer of the Company the authority to execute, for and on behalf of the Company, under the Company's seal or otherwise, such Written Commitments of the Company as are specified in such written delegation, which specification may be by general type or class of Written Commitments or by specification of one or more particular Written Commitments.
- The signature of any officer or other person executing any Written Commitment or appointment or delegation pursuant to this Resolution, and the seal of the Company, may be affixed by facsimile on such Written Commitment or written appointment or delegation.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the foregoing Resolution shall not be deemed to be an exclusive statement of the powers and authority of officers, employees and other persons to act for and on behalf of the Company, and such Resolution shall not limit or otherwise affect the exercise of any such power or authority otherwise validly granted or vested.

I, Dawn M. Chloros, Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY and ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY (the "Companies") do hereby certify that

- the foregoing Resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of the Companies are true, correct and in full force and effect,
- the foregoing Power of Attorney is true, correct and in full force and effect

Given under my hand and seals of said Companies at Whitehouse Station, NJ, this March 27, 2023



Jauryn. Chlores

Dawn M. Chloros, Assistant Secretary

IN THE EVENT YOU WISH TO VERIFY THE AUTHENTICITY OF THIS BOND OR NOTIFY US OF ANY OTHER MATTER, PLEASE CONTACT US AT: Telephone (908) 903-3493 Fax (908) 903-3656 e-mail: surety@chubb.con

\$2000000000000000000000000000000000000	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate ver to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness	ifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document s, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	
County of Orange	
on March 27, 2023 before me. Ja	coueline Y Thomas, Notary Public
<i>Date</i>	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared <u>Mitchell Hayna</u>	m
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that	nature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
JACQUELINE Y. THOMAS Notary Public - California Orange County	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Commission # 2375155 My Comm. Expires Sep 14, 2025	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature of Notary Public
	IONAL
Completing this information can fraudulent reattachment of this	deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	_
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	Ciaman'a Nama
Signer's Name: Corporate Officer – Title(s):	Signer's Name: Title(s):
□ Partner - □ Limited □ General	□ Partner - □ Limited □ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Individual☐ Attorney in Fact☐ Guardian or Conservator
□ Other:	☐ Other:
Signer is Representing:	Signer is Representing:

\(\frac{\partial \text{Ref}(\text

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATE REGARDING WORKERS' COMPENSATION

I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.

Name of Bidder	Anderson Air Conditioning, LP
Signature	Thus 1/2
Name and Title	Mitch Haynam / General Manager
Dated	3/27/23

IRAN CONTRACTING ACT CERTIFICATION (Public Contract Code section 2200 et seq.)

As required by California Public Contract Code Section 2204, the Contractor certifies subject to penalty for perjury that the option checked below relating to the Contractor's status in regard to the Iran Contracting Act of 2010 (Public Contract Code Section 2200 *et seq.*) is true and correct:

X The Contractor is not:
 identified on the current list of person and entities engaged in investment activities in Iran prepared by the California Department of General Services in accordance with subdivision (b) of Public Contract Code Section 2203; or
(2) a financial instruction that extends, for 45 days or more, credit in the amount of \$20,000,000 or more to any other person or entity identified on the current list of persons and entities engaging in investment activities in Iran prepared by the California Department of General Services in accordance with subdivision (b) of Public Contract Code Section 2203, if that person or entity uses or will use the credit to provide goods or services in the energy sector in Iran.
□ The District has exempted the Contractor from the requirements of the Iran Contracting Act of 2010 after making a public finding that, absent the exemption, the District will be unable to obtain the goods and/or services to be provided pursuant to the Contract.
∑ The amount of the Contract payable to the Contractor for the Project does not exceed \$1,000,000.
Signature: 7/11114
Printed Name: Mitch Haynam
Title: General Manager
Firm Name: Anderson Air Conditioning, LP
Date: 3/27/2023
Note: In accordance with Public Contract Code Section 2205, false certification of this form shall be reported to the California Attorney General and may result in civil penalties equal to the greater of \$250,000 or twice the Contract amount, termination of the Contract and/or ineligibility

to bid on contracts for three years.

PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATION

If this bid is due on or after March 1, 2015, then pursuant to Labor Code sections 1725.5 and 1771.1, all contractors and subcontractors that wish to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, or enter into a contract to perform public work must be registered with the Department of Industrial Relations. See http://www.dir.ca.gov/Public-Works/PublicWorks.html for additional information.

No bid will be accepted, nor any contract entered into without proof of the contractor's and subcontractors' current registration with the Department of Industrial Relations to perform public work.

Bidder hereby certifies that it is aware of the registration requirements set forth in Labor Code sections 1725.5 and 1771.1 and is currently registered as a contractor with the Department of Industrial Relations.

Name of Bidder: <u>Anderson Air Conditioning, LP</u>

DIR Registration Number: <u>1000765095</u>

Bidder further acknowledges:

- 1. Bidder shall maintain a current DIR registration for the duration of the project.
- 2. Bidder shall include the requirements of Labor Code sections 1725.5 and 1771.1 in its contract with subcontractors and ensure that all subcontractors are registered at the time of bid opening and maintain registration status for the duration of the project.
- 3. Failure to submit this form or comply with any of the above requirements may result in a finding that the bid is non-responsive.

Name of Bidder	Anderson Air Conditioning, LP
Signature	Mont 1/
Name and Title	<u>Mitch Haynam / General Manager</u>
Dated	3/27/2023

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

In compliance with the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, each bidder shall set forth below: (a) the name and the location of the place of business, (b) CSLB contractor license number, (c) DIR registration number, and (d) the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the Contractor in or about the construction of the work in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's Total Bid Price. Notwithstanding the foregoing, if the work involves the construction of streets and highways, then the Contractor shall list each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to Contractor in or about the work in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's Total Bid Price. No additional time shall be granted to provide the below requested information.

If no subcontractor is specified, for a portion of the work, or if more than one subcontractor is specified for the same portion of Work, to be performed under the Contract in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's Total Bid Price or \$10,000, whichever is greater if the work involves streets or highways, then the Contractor shall be deemed to have agreed that it is fully qualified to perform that Work, and that it shall perform that portion itself.

Work to be done by Subcontractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor License Number	DIR Registration Number
Crane	The Crane Guys	14480 Alondra Blvd La Mirada Ca 90638	967520	1000000524
Air Balance	Penn Air Control	5941 Lakeshore Drive, Cypress, Ca 90630	348326	1000004883
Plumbing	Verne's Plumbing	8531 Whitaker St Buena Park, Ca 90621	674077	1000000572
Screen Wall	Charley Tuttle's	8087 W. Lilac Rd Bonsall, Ca, 92003	859267	1000001963
Insulation	Preferred	1691 Jenks Dr, Corona Ca 92880	824373	1000023320

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

61730.00001\33136164.1

Work to be done by Subcontractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor License Number	DIR Registration Number
Electrical	Wakeland Electric, Inc	18510 Pasadena St, Suite G Lake Elisinore, Ca 92530	1063245	1000580743
Concrete	Aldamas Landscaping	PO Box 210 Mira Loma CA, 91752	918786	1000983112
				1
		1		

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS - 22 -

61730.00001\33136164.1

Work to be done by Subcontractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor License Number	DIR Registration Number

Name of Bidder Anderson Air Conditioning LP.

Signature Mitch Haynam GM + VP

61730.00001\33136164.1

INFORMATION REQUIRED OF BIDDERS

A. INFORMATION ABOUT BIDDER

[**Indicate not applicable ("N/A") where appropriate. **]

NOTE: Wh parties to t	nere Bid the joint	lder is a joint venture, pages shall be duplicated and information provided for all tventure.					
1.0	Name	of Bidder: Anderson Air Conditioning, LP					
2.0	Туре,	Type, if Entity: Limited Partnership					
3.0	Bidder Address: 2100 E. Walnut Ave. Fullerton, CA 92831						
	Fa	acsimile Number Telephone Number					
4.0		many years has Bidder's organization been in business as a Contractor?					
5.0	How r	nany years has Bidder's organization been in business under its present name?					
	5.1	Under what other or former names has Bidder's organization operated?: Anderson Air Conditioning					
6.0	If Bide	der's organization is a corporation, answer the following:					
	6.1	Date of Incorporation:					
	6.2	State of Incorporation:					
	6.3	President's Name:					
	6.4	Vice-President's Name(s):					
	0.1						
	6.5	Secretary's Name:					
	6.6	Treasurer's Name:					
7.0							
7.0		individual or a partnership, answer the following:					
	7.1	Date of Organization: 7-13-2006					
	7.2	Name and address of all partners (state whether general or limited partnership):					
		DAC Acquisition CO LLC Partner 95%owner last 4 ss 1488					

Dac Acquistion GP LLC General Partern 5% owner last 4 ss 5573

-	ner than a corporation or partners	ship, describe organization and name princip
List	other states in which Bidder's or	ganization is legally qualified to do business.
HVA	at type of work does the Bidder no.C ductwork, equipment, conart-up	normally perform with its own forces?trols, piping, registers, rigging,
	Bidder ever failed to complete a why:NO	any work awarded to it? If so, note when, wh
an o	nin the last five years, has any of officer or partner of another orga attach a separate sheet of expla	ficer or partner of Bidder's organization ever anization when it failed to complete a contra- nation: ^{NO}
List	Trade References:	562-595-5301
A)	llied Refrigeration	562-595-5301 916-364-5200
A)	Trade References: Ilied Refrigeration ir Filter Supply CS Constructors	
A) A	llied Refrigeration ir Filter Supply	916-364-5200
A) A List	llied Refrigeration ir Filter Supply CS Constructors	916-364-5200 949-870-4500 714-680-5609
A) Lio List B	Ilied Refrigeration ir Filter Supply CS Constructors ullerton Joint UHSD t Bank References (Bank and Brown MO Harris Bank 200 Crescent Ct. Ste.225	916-364-5200 949-870-4500 714-680-5609
A) Lio List B	llied Refrigeration ir Filter Supply CS Constructors ullerton Joint UHSD t Bank References (Bank and Brown MO Harris Bank	916-364-5200 949-870-4500 714-680-5609
List B Na	Ilied Refrigeration ir Filter Supply CS Constructors ullerton Joint UHSD t Bank References (Bank and Br. MO Harris Bank 200 Crescent Ct. Ste.225 Dallas Tx 75201 me of Bonding Company and Na Chubb 41 University Drive, Ste.	916-364-5200 949-870-4500 714-680-5609 anch Address):
List B Na	Ilied Refrigeration ir Filter Supply CS Constructors ullerton Joint UHSD t Bank References (Bank and Brown MO Harris Bank 200 Crescent Ct. Ste.225 Dallas Tx 75201 me of Bonding Company and Na Chubb	916-364-5200 949-870-4500 714-680-5609 anch Address):

B. LIST OF CURRENT PROJECTS (BACKLOG)

[**Duplicate Page if needed for listing additional current projects. **]

Project	Description of Bidder's Work	Completion Date Estimated	Cost of Bidder's Work
Newport Harbot Sims	Duct, Piping, Controls	04/23	\$740,000.00
Fullerton Joint High	Split Unit , Contorls	8/23	\$820,000.00
Villa Park High	Split Unit RTU	4/24	\$1,036,967.00
Buena Park High	RTU & Split, Contols	9/23	\$299,105.00
Arconic	VRF - Duct	1/24	1,016,127.00
Chino Hills PD	RTU & Split, Contols	2/24	\$446,405.00

C. LIST OF COMPLETED PROJECTS - LAST THREE YEARS

[**Duplicate Page if needed for listing additional completed projects. **]

Please include only those projects which are similar enough to demonstrate Bidder's ability to perform the required Work.

Project Client	Description of Bidder's Work	Period of Performance	Cost of Bidder's Work
Eurofin	Ductwork, RTU, Piping	08/20-05/22	\$4,295,000.00
Applied Medical	Cleanroom Ductwork, RTU, Piping	10/22-03-23	1,190.000.00
LCS	Ductwork, RTU, Piping	5/22 - 01/23	\$945,000.00
Mercury	Controls	5/22-09/22	\$393,806.00

D. EXPERIENCE AND TECHNICAL QUALIFICATIONS QUESTIONNAIRE

Personnel:

The Bidder shall identify the key personnel to be assigned to this project in a management, construction supervision or engineering capacity.

1.	List each person's job title, name and percent of time to be allocated to this project: Geoff Thomas Construction Manager 25%
	David Diaz Field Supervior 25%
	JOhnathan Parks Project Manager 50%
2.	Summarize each person's specialized education:
	Geoff 18yrs + trade experience 12+ construction manager
	David Diaz 15+ years trade experience 5+ field supervisor
	Johnathan Parks 4+ Project manager
3.	List each person's years of construction experience relevant to the project:
	Same as above
4.	Summarize such experience: All have experience installing, running, estimating all types of HVAC construction job including controls and piping.
releval approve Change If the Bidder	ragrees that personnel named in this Bid will remain on this Project until completion of all nt Work, unless substituted by personnel of equivalent experience and qualifications yed in advance by the District. The submitted its prequalification and if any substantive changes have occurred since its submitted its prequalification package for this Project, Bidder shall list them below. If none ted, Bidder certifies that no substantive changes have occurred.
	NA

Additional Bidder's Statements:

If the Bidder feels that there is additional information which has not been included in the questionnaire above, and which would contribute to the qualification review, it may add that information in a statement here or on an attached sheet, appropriately marked:

E. VERIFICATION AND EXECUTION

These Bid Forms shall be executed only by a duly authorized official of the Bidder:

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing information is true and correct:

Name of Bidder	Anderson Air Conditioning, LP		
Signature	Must 1/4		
Name and Title	Mitch Haynam / General Manager		
Dated	3-17-2023		

ASBESTOS-FREE MATERIALS CERTIFICATION

The undersigned declares that he or she is the person who executed the bid for the <a href="https://www.hyar.com/hyar.co

To the best of my knowledge, information, and belief, in completing the Contractor's Work for the Project, no material furnished, installed, or incorporated into the Project will contain, or in itself be composed of, any materials listed by the federal or state EPA or federal or state health agencies as a hazardous material.

Any disputes involving the question of whether or not material installed with asbestos-containing equipment is settled by electron microscopy; the cost of any such tests shall be paid by the Contractor.

All work or materials installed by the Contractor which is found to contain asbestos, or work or material installed with asbestos-containing equipment, will be immediately rejected and this work shall be removed and replaced by the Contractor at no additional cost to the District.

Decontamination and removal of work found to contain asbestos, or work installed with asbestos-containing equipment shall be done only under supervision of a qualified consultant, knowledgeable in the field of asbestos abatement and accredited by the Environmental Protection Agency.

The ASBESTOS REMOVAL CONTRACTOR shall be an EPA accredited contractor qualified in the removal of asbestos and shall be chosen and approved by the Asbestos Consultant who shall have sole discretion and final determination in this matter.

The asbestos consultant shall be chosen and approved by the Architect or the District who shall have sole discretion and final determination in this matter. The work will be not accepted until asbestos contamination is reduced to levels deemed acceptable by the Asbestos Consultant.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

true and correct.	
Executed on this	day of march, 2023 at Ellerton Ca.
Name of Bidder	Anderson Air Conditioning. LP
Signature	Mont /
Name and Title	_Mitch Haynam / General Manager
Dated	3/27/2023

Notary Acknowledgment

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Drange				
	neline Y Thomas, Notary Public, personally			
and the state of t	, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory			
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.				
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law is true and correct.	s of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph			
JACQUELINE Y. THOMAS Notary Public · California Orange County Commission # 2375155 My Comm. Expires Sep 14, 2025 Signature of Notary Public				
OPTI	ONAL			
Though the information below is not required by law, it and could prevent fraudulent removal and re	t may prove valuable to persons relying on the document eattachment of this form to another document.			
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT			
☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer				
Title(s)	Title or Type of Document			
□ Partner(s) □ Limited □ General □ Attorney-In-Fact	Number of Pages			
☐ Trustee(s) ☐ Guardian/Conservator ☐ Other: Signer is representing: Name Of Person(s) Or Entity(ies)	Date of Document			
	Signer(s) Other Than Named Above			

RECYCLED CONTENT CERTIFICATION

Notary Acknowledgment

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OFOrange	<u>2</u>		
on March 27	_ 20 <u>23</u> , before me, <u>Jacq</u>	queline? Thomas	, Notary Public, personally
appeared mitchell +	taynam	, who proved to me on	the basis of satisfactory
me that he/she/they execusignature(s) on the instrumthe instrument.	uted the same in his/her nent the person(s), or the e	subscribed to the within instruction in the control of the control	es), and that by his/her/their ne person(s) acted, executed
I certify under PENALTY O is true and correct.	F PERJURY under the la	aws of the State of California t	that the foregoing paragraph
Notary	UELINE Y. THOMAS y Public - California Orange County mission # 2375155 n. Expires Sep 14, 2025	WITNESS my hand and officia	ial seal.
	OP	PTIONAL	
Though the information	on below is not required by law prevent fraudulent removal ano	r, it may prove valuable to persons r d reattachment of this form to anothe	relying on the document er document.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER		DESCRIPTION OF A	ATTACHED DOCUMENT
□ Individual □ Corporate Officer			
Title(s	s)	Title or Typ	pe of Document
☐ Partner(s) ☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐	Limited General	Numb	per of Pages
 ☐ Trustee(s) ☐ Guardian/Conservator ☐ Other: Signer is representing: Name Of Person(s) Or Entity(ies) 		Date c	of Document
		Signer(s) Other	er Than Named Above

CONTRACTOR & SUBCONTRACTOR FINGERPRINTING REQUIREMENTS

CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION With respect to the Contract dated 20 by and between NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT ("District") and Anderson Air Conditioning CP ("Contractor"), Contractor hereby certifies to the District's governing board that it has completed the criminal background check requirements of Education Code Section 45125.1 and that none of its employees that may come in contact with District's pupils have been convicted of a violent felony listed in Penal Code section 667.5(c) or a serious felony listed in Penal Code section 1192.7(c). Contractor's Representative CONTRACTOR EXEMPTION Pursuant to Education Code sections 45125.1 and 45125.2, the NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT ("District") has determined that ("Contractor") is exempt from the criminal background check certification requirements for the Contract dated _____, 20_ by and between the District and Contractor ("Contract") because: The Contractor's employees will have limited contact with District students during the course of the Contract. Emergency or exceptional circumstances exist; or With respect to contractors constructing, reconstructing, rehabilitating, or repairing a school facility, as provided in Section 45125.2, the Contractor has agreed to ensure the safety of pupils at the school facility by the following method(s) specified in Section 45125.2: School District Official Date

SUBCONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION

	The NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT ("District") entered into a	l
	Contract for services with ("Contractor") on or about, 20 ("Contract"). This certification is submitted by	•
	about, 20 ("Contract"). This certification is submitted by	l
An	derson Air Conditioning LP , a subcontractor to the Contractor for purposes of that	Ĺ
	Contract ("Subcontractor"). Subcontractor hereby certifies to the District's governing	ĺ
	board that it has completed the criminal background check requirements of Education	
	Code section 45125.1 and that none of its employees that may come in contact with	
	District pupils have been convicted of a violent felony listed in Penal Code section	
	667.5(c) or a serious felony listed in Penal Code section 1192.7(c).	
	May 1 3-27-2023	
	Subcontractor's Representative Date	
	SUBCONTRACTOR'S EXEMPTION	
	The NEWDORT MESA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT ("District") entered into	
	The NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT ("District") entered into a	
	Contract for services with ("Contractor") or about, 20 ("Contract"). Pursuant to Education Code sections	1
	or about, 20 ("Contract"). Pursuant to Education Code sections	,
	45125.1 and 45125.2, the District has determined that, a	l
	subcontractor to the Contractor for purposes of that Contract ("Subcontractor"), is	
	exempt from the criminal background check certification requirements for the Contrac	Ċ
	because:	
	The Cubeantractoria amplement will have limited acutest with District study to	
	The Subcontractor's employees will have limited contact with District students	>
	during the course of the Contract.	
	Emergency or exceptional circumstances exist; or	
	Emergency of exceptional circumstances exist, of	
	With respect to contractors constructing, reconstructing, rehabilitating, o	r
	repairing a school facility, as provided in Section 45125.2, the Contracto	
	and/or Subcontractor have agreed to ensure the safety of pupils at the school	
	facility by the following method(s) specified in Section 45125.2	
	identity by the following method(s) specified in Section 43123.2	•
	·	
	·	

DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE CERTIFICATION

This Drug-Free Workplace Certification form is part of the Contract made by and between the NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT (hereinafter referred to "District") Conditioning (hereinafter "Contractor") for referred EasThluff Elementary School HVAC Replacement Project (hereinafter referred to as the "Project"). This form is required from all successful bidders pursuant to the Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990 (Government Code Section 8350 et seg.) Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990 requires that every person or organization awarded a contract or grant for procurement of any property or service from any State agency must certify that it will provide a drug-free workplace by doing certain specified acts. In addition, the Act provides that each contract or grant awarded by a State agency may be subject to suspension of payments or termination, and the contractor or grantee may be subject to debarment from future contracting, if the contracting agency determines that specified acts have occurred.

Pursuant to Government Code Section 8355, every person or organization awarded a contract or grant from a State agency shall certify that it will provide a drug-free workplace by doing all of the following:

- A. Publishing a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensation, possession or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in their workplace and specifying actions which will be taken against employees for violations of the prohibition.
- B. Establishing a drug-free awareness program to inform employees about all of the following:
 - 1. The dangers of drug abuse in the workplace.
 - 2. The person's or organization's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace.
 - 3. The availability of drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employee-assistance programs; and
 - 4. The penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.
- C. Requiring that each employee engaged in the performance of the contract or grant be given a copy of the statement required by subdivision "A," and that, as a condition of employment on the contract or grant, the employee agrees to abide by the terms of the statement.

I, the undersigned, agree to fulfill the terms and requirements of the Drug-Free Workplace Act as it now exists or may hereinafter be amended. Particularly, I shall

abide by Government Code Section 8355 when performing the Contract for the Project by:

- A. Publishing a statement notifying employees concerning the prohibition of controlled substance at my workplace.
- B. Establishing a drug-free awareness program; and
- C. Requiring that each employee engaged in the performance of the contract be given a copy of the statement required by Section 8355(a) and agree to abide by the terms of that statement.

I also understand that if the District determines that I have either: (a) made a false certification herein; or (b) violated this certification by failing to carry out the requirements of Section 8355, the Contract awarded herein is subject to termination, suspension of payments, or both. I further understand that if I violate the terms of the Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990, I may be subject to debarment in accordance with the requirements of the Act.

I acknowledge that I am aware of the provisions of Government Code Section 8350 <u>et seq.</u>, and hereby certify that I will adhere to the requirements of the Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990.

20 <u>23</u> at _	recuted on this 27th day of march
Name of Bidder _	Anderson Air Conditioning, LP
Signature _	Mult for
Name and Title	Mitch Haynam / General Manager
Dated _	3/27/2023

Notary Acknowledgment

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF			
on March 27	, 20 <u>23</u> , before me,	Acqueline Y Thomas, Notary Public, personally	
appeared <u>mitchell</u>	l Haynam	, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory	
me that he/she/they ex	ecuted the same in his/	are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their he entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed	
I certify under PENALTY is true and correct.	OF PERJURY under the	e laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph	
JAC Nota	QUELINE Y. THOMAS ry Public - California Orange County mmission # 2375155 m. Expires Sep 14, 2025 otary Public	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	1	OPTIONAL	
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.			
CAPACITY CLAI	MED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT	
☐ Individual☐ Corporate Officer			
Ti	tle(s)	Title or Type of Document	
☐ Attorney-In-Fact☐ Trustee(s)	□ Limited □ General	Number of Pages	
☐ Guardian/Conservator☐ Other:		Date of Document	
Signer is representing: Name Of Person(s) Or Entity(ies)	(
1		Signer(s) Other Than Named Above	

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATE REGARDING ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE AND TOBACCO-FREE CAMPUS POLICY

The Contractor agrees that it will abide by and implement the District's Alcoholic Beverage and Tobacco-Free Campus Policy, which prohibits the use of alcoholic beverages and tobacco products, of any kind and at any time, in District-owned or leased buildings, on DISTRICT property and in DISTRICT vehicles. The Contractor shall procure signs stating, "ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE AND TOBACCO USE IS PROHIBITED" and shall ensure that these signs are prominently displayed in all entrances to school property at all times.

Anderson Air Conditioning, LP
Contractor Name
Signature Signature
3/27/2023 Date

NON-COLLUSION DECLARATION

The undersigned declares:
I am the <u>General Manager</u> of <u>Anderson Air Conditioning</u> , the party making the foregoing Bid.
The Bid is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of, any undisclosed person, partnership, company, association, organization, or corporation. The Bid is genuine and not collusive or sham. The Bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other Bidder to put in a false or sham bid. The Bidder has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with any Bidder or anyone else to put in a sham bid, or to refrain from bidding. The Bidder has not in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or conference with anyone to fix the Bid Price of the Bidder or any other Bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost element of the Bid Price, or of that of any other Bidder. All statements contained in the Bid are true. The Bidder has not, directly, or indirectly, submitted his or her Bid Price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data relative thereto, to any corporation, partnership, company, association, organization, bid depository, or to any member or agent thereof to effectuate a collusive or sham bid, and has not paid, and will not pay, any person or entity for such purpose.
Any person executing this declaration on behalf of a Bidder that is a corporation, partnership, joint venture, limited liability company, limited liability partnership, or any other entity, hereby represents that he or she has full power to execute, and does execute, this declaration on behalf of the Bidder.
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct, and that this declaration is executed on [date], at _Fullerton [city],California [state].
Name of Bidder Anderson Air Conditioning, LP
Signature That I have a signature That I have a signature to the signature
Name Mitch Haynam
Title General Manager